PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew A. Wormley	05/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adobe Systems Incorporated		
Street Address:	345 Park Avenue		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95110		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12258319	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202) 783-5070

 Email:
 grant@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Sushil P. Shrinivasan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07844-0504002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Grant

Total Attachments: 1

source=07844-504002assign#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021758 FRAME: 0510

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Matthew A. Wormley, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Adobe Systems Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, assigns, and transfers to Adobe Systems Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled.

docume	nt entitle	d			BARACRAPH LAYOUTS
docume	iii Citatio	CDACE COMPRES	ssioi	N OR EXPANSION IN AUTOM	MATED PARAGRAPH LAYOUTS
and whi	ich is fou	and in	سم اد	05/15/2001 , entitled as a	above, listing the above named person as inventor.
(a)	\boxtimes			03/13/2001	
(b)		U.S. patent application filed or ☐ under Application No. ☐ with Express Mail No.	(A	pplication Number not yet know	
(c)	· 🗖	U.S. Patent No.:, issued	U.s.	etion is authorized and reques	sted by the execution of this assignment to insert into all number of the application when officially known.
this as	Signine	It allo ones		and the second	clents thereof in any lordy.
issuin impro Conv treati	ig therents ention fo es of like	s; and the right to claim priority ba or the Protection of Industrial Prop purposes. ASSIGNOR authorize purposes. ASSIGNOR authorizes	isea d erty, es AS ign re	the Patent Cooperation Treaty SSIGNEE to apply in all countri egistrations and like rights of ex	7, the European Patent Solomore in the name of ies in the name of ASSIGNOR or in the name of xclusion and for inventors' certificates for said
ASS! inver	GNEE to tions an	d improvements.			nce has been or will be made or entered into that
wou	G COUIIIN	(Milli fillo co2			nce has been or will be made or entered into that tatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly
upo may and	be know promptly	vn and accessible to ASSIGNOR y to execute and deliver to ASSIC y to execute and deliver to ASSIC	and to SNEE aid ap	or its legal representative any pplication, said inventions and	ntatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly invention and said patents and legal equivalents as interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to improvements and said patents and said equivalents id patents of the United States and any reissue or
	OLONOE	requests the Commissioner of P	atent	ts and Trademarks to issue out	
ext	ension th	nereof to the ASSIGNEE.		nature of Inventor	
Ex	ecuted th	nis	Olg.	22/	
		wat May 2001	,		
4	da da	ay of <u>May</u> , 2001	Mat	tthew A. Wormley	
	TATE OF	i ((Ve · (Va))		((a la LA Marsonally appeared
c	ounty of ,				for the State of
N V ir	Natthew K vithin instr nstrument	the person, or the entity upon behan	t Ot Wi	iich die polosi.	CAROL J. HATHAWAY
,	Nitness m	y hand and official seal	M	athaway	Notary Public — California San Luis Obispa County My Comm. Expires Feb 28, 2005
	RECC	ORDED: 10/29/2008	ノヤ	//	REEL: 021758 FRAME: 0511